el ALABAMA PEACE OFFICERS' ANNUITY & BENEFIT FUND

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME.: Alabama Peace Officers' Annuity & Benefit Fund

RULE NO. & TITLE: 645-X-1-.04

Application and Membership Contributions for the Alabama Peace Officers' Annuity & Benefit Fund

INTENDED ACTION: NEW RULE

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:

The Board of Commissioners of the Alabama Peace Officers' Annuity & Benefit Fund, pursuant to Act
2015-42, intent is that effective September 1, 2015 all Applicants for Membership and existing Active
Members shall pay $30 per month for Membership Contributions as determined by the Board of
Commissioners upon the recommendation of the Actuary.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER. OF PRESENTING VIEWS:

The Executive Director of the Alabama Peace Officers’ Annuity & Benefit Fund will entertain comments
presentad in writing to: John E. Hixon, Jr., Executive Director, Alabama Peace Officers' Annuity & Benefit
Fund, P O Box 2186, Montgomery, AL 36102-2188. Email: john.hixon@apoabf.alabama.gov

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: July 6, 2015

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:  jonn E. Hixon, Jr.

Executive Director
(334) 242-4079
John hlxon@apoabf alabama.gov
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Johrf E. Hixon, Jr
Exetutiye Director
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